Public Notice

Code Enforcement Board Agenda
2/17/16, 8:30 A.M.

Commission Chambers
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL

In accordance with Florida Statute 286, section 286.0105, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter
considered at this meeting, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of
the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.
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Call to Order

Rell Call

Approval of Minutes of the January 20, 2016 meeting

Swearing In Those Testifying

Call of Cases from Calendar

Approval of Status Reports as Written

Old Business

Next meeting date: Wednesday, March 16, 2016 at 8:30 A.M. in the Commission Chambers — Second Floor - 405 Biltmore Way
Adjournment

Any person requiring special accommaodations for participation in the meeting because of a special disability should cail the Public Works
Department no less than five working days prior to the meeting. Any person, who acts as a lobbyist pursuant to the City of Coral Gables Ordinance
No. 2006-11, must register with the City Clerk prior to engaging in lobbying activities before City Staff, Boards, Committees and/or the City
Commission. A copy of the Ordinance is availabie in the Office of the City Clerk.
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Number Violation
433 BLUE RD Need to re-activate permit, .
CHRISTOPHER R Paint permit ZN-13-12-2133 is Terr
CE256686 433 BLUE RD CORAL GABLES, FL inte ! . I call for required inspections !
ARISSO expired. i Sheppard
33146 and close out permit.
Must make necessary repairs
>000 HAMMOCK Roof is dirty and in disrepair; terrfo;r(zf abrl]tjlerf:r]ovlioof
CE257890 9121 scHooL CAROLINE OWRE LAKE DR temp blue tZr maintainepd o’n neeF::Is toybe washepci and Adolfo
HOUSE RD CORAL GABLES, FL P P >0 , Garcia
roof. maintained clean, if
33156 . .
discolored, obtain necessary
permit and re-paint.
Walls, driveway curb, and
Walls and driveway curb are  [driveway need to be cleaned,
dirty, the driveway paint is painted and/or repaired. Cristin
GREENWAYS CONDO chipped and in disrepair, and Exterior doors at the rear of
CE258819 | 730 Coral Wa 730 Coral Wa Perez-
4 OF CORAL GABLES v exterior doors at the rear of the |property need to be repaired Tha ::r
property are in disrepair and and properly secured. Must v
unsecured. obtain necessary permit for
work.
GREENWAYS CONDO Exterior wo_rk on roof was_, Roof must be u.niform in Cristina
CE258820 | 730 Coral Way 730 Coral Way conducted without a permit. |color. Must obtain necessary| Perez-
OF CORAL GABLES . . ) .
Roof is not uniform in color. permit for work. Thayer

1of5




Violation of sections 5-2401 and
5-2403 of the Zoning Code for
having a wood fence that does

107 FROW AVENUE 7364 SW 48 not comply with the conditions Carlos
CE260313 | 107 FROW AVE R th d f .
LLC STREET specified in section 5-2401(E) of | Ove e WOOGTENCE: 1 rea
the Zoning Code, and for
exceeding the height permitted
in section 5-2403.
142 ISLA DORADA Exterior tiling of front porch
CE260329 142 ISLA SERGIO PINO BLVD facade and iol deck F:ior té) Obtain necessary approvals | Adolfo
DORADABLVD | TATIANAPINO | CORAL GABLES, FL| ¥ P Pr and permit. Garcia
approval and permit.
33146
Work I
142 ISLA DORADA renov:’zioiom:;iznszgkoer:(f;zion
TR 142 ISLA SERGIO PINO BLVD exterior' I? htine and metal | Obtain necessary approvals | Adolfo
DORADA BLVD TATIANA PINO CORAL GABLES, FL . B . g . and permit. Garcia
exterior staircase prior to
33146 .
approvals and permit.
H isi f maint .
346 CATALONIA ouse is in nged of maintenance _
Walls, soffits, and eaves are Clean and/or paint home as
CE260451 346 CATALONIA HELMY A MAKAR AVE eeling and were repaired needed and remove tar Carlos
AVE CORAL GABLES, FL | _ Pec!!né epaired. _ P 1 correa
33134 Plastic tarp also hanging on side from side of house.

wall on west side of property.
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Resurfacing of walkway, front

JULIA POLANCO
MARTE ITRS & 334 SARTO AVE | porch, and walls at front with tile Must obtain necessary Carlos
CE260741 | 334 SARTO AVE FREDDY POLANCO CORALGABLES, FL | as well as adding concrete area | permits and inspections for Correa
33134 next to driveway. All work done all work done.
MARTE JTRS . .
without approval and permit.
Must relocate all items being
tored th hout ty.
Iltems being stored in carport > i;ist b;oulic:; i:;zze;fy
KEITH WILSON &W 134 OAKAVENUE | area as well as throughout the home or :btain necessar Carlos
CE260913 134 OAK AVE COCONUT GROVE, property. Also, front door ) Y
CYNTHIA . permit to construct storage Correa
FL 33133 replaced without approval and i
) area. Must also obtain
permit. ] i i
permit and inspections for
door replacement.
Must obtain necessary
Complaint from Historical
9240 SW 72 ST plal ! ! . permit for front door
CE260984 |125 FLORIDA AVE| DAvID RICKHAM & #114 e L e e I i
VICTORIA RICKHAM front door replacement without > Correa

MIAMI, FL 33173

approval and permit.

inspections associated with
permit.
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Installed 11 signs without a
permit, re-stripped entire parking
lot without a permit, painted the

bumpers without a permit,
modified parking spaces from 48

spaces to 47 spaces without a

Must obtain permits for all
work done without permits.
Parking lot needs to be

300 BLOCK OF GABLES PROJECTS ermit, installed bollards without ) Martha
CE261063 2655 LEJEUNE RD perm _I W u resurfaced, repair pot holes,
ARAGON INC a permit, removed entrance/exit . Delgado
. i cracks and all other areas in
gates, which included electrical . i )
) ] ] disrepair. Must obtain
connections, without a permit, aooroval and permits
installed pay machines without a PP P '
permit. Parking lot is in need of
resurfacing due to pot holes,
cracks, and areas in disrepair.
Permit would have to be
Building P itH BL14103653 h
CARLOS J S DE BRITO, | 1541 TAGUS AVE |- C "6 FermIte BLAa- 3 reactivated by a new
been revoked by Building Official ) Adolfo
CE261082 | 1541 TAGUS AVE | MARIA CAROLINA R | CORAL GABLES, FL due to contractor withdrawin contractor in order to Garcia
DE BRITO 33156 i & complete job and make the
from project. ) .
necessary inspections.
JAMES B D 2100 PONCE DE
5400 ORDUNA BEAUCHAMP LEON BLVD #825 . . Amparo
CE261444 C laint of a dirt f. Roof needs to be cl d.
DR C/O BEAUCHAMP | CORAL GABLES, FL omplaint ot a dirty roo corneeds tobecleaned- 1 quintana
CONSTRUCTIONS CO 33134
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Permit BL-10-11-3511 opened

CE260358 4203 MICHAEL F MACRAE 4203 more than one year prohibited as| Need to call for inspection Terri

MONSERRATE ST &W ANNE MONSERRATE ST | per code 3-207 (D) of the Zoning and close out permit. Sheppard
Code.
STANDFORD PETER 1450 BARACOA . Need to remove plants and

Roof has dead vegetation, plants . .

CE259736 1450 BARACOA BIRNHOLZ TR AVE are erowing on top of the roof dead vegetation from the Terri
AVE STANDFORD P | CORAL GABLES, FL gan ' tfe . f'?s e roof. Roof needs tobe | Sheppard

BIRNHOLZ (BEN) 33146 v cleaned.
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